o

S~JIFRESH PERMIT]
Date of Approval : 31-Jan-2025

"

1. Permil No

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

2. Name Of The Permit Holder
J. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5§(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(i) Make/Model

(i) Chassis Number
(iv) Engine Number
(v) Class of Vehicle
(vi) Registration Date
(vii) Service Type

RTO,MUNGER RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7)(1)

PART-A

PRy ¥ Lotresntin e O
O T
< ¢

k]

SRS BcTie
) ? g
HO0% 1 Lt N

$
e SACIHON
i&o‘ PRI
o~ :L’&J}.f)'é'@
Y, h.r‘ ( .
@ e, AP,

BR2025-SC-0234A or,
NITYANAND SINGH
RAMDHAN SINGH

AT/PO-GORGAMA, WARD NO-02, PS-NAYAGAON., Bihar

Begusaral-851211
BRO6PF1246

DAIMLER INDIA COMMERCIAL VEHICLES PVT.,

LTD/BHARATBENZ OF1017 BSVI BUS

MECO0954EAMP047862

400930D0035288

Bus

18-Mar-2021

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed
(i) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(1ii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed
7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

Ordinary Service
0

35

0

ROUTE DETAIL

Route Route Route
From To Via Length
Code Flag

(In Km)

BHAGALP BHAGALPUR DIPO ,BHAGALPUR ZERO MILE

3225 UR RELWA | BEGUSAR | NAUGACHHIYAA ZERO MILE  THANA VIHAPU 137
v sTaTion | A R NARAYANPUR ,PASRAAHAA ,MAHESHAKH
. UT ,MANSI ,KHAGARIA BALIYA

Region Covered :

8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle
9. Period of Validity

Number of daily single trips allowed

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit
11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept i

occasions

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as

specified

specified in P.Co.S Permit No.

Date: 04-Feb-2025

&= ‘
x/oym" : mﬁﬁ‘ e 1114 f

14
05’0}

v A= wPags e

MUNGER REGION,BHAGALPUR REGION

From: 31-Jan-2025
2

To: 30-Jan-2030

a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under

Sacri
<ranapor c?c
State/Regiona ?r
Sener

MEENT S o

etanys
%spgfi’ RMmy,
BNGERRIRB AP

»pore-




T

L TERMS AND CONDITIONS

He
VEMICLE NO. BROGPF1246 v

PERMlT NO. BR2025-SC-0234A

y In a spacified area, of on specified routos in the permit.

i ibited on the
oved by the Slale!Rogional Transport Authority shall be exhibi

|
ohicles shall bo used on
of tha time (able of the Stlage Carriage appf

d ot spccmcd stands and halts on the route of within the area. ’

veticlo 1 acified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be malnl‘aigg
3;::2‘\ ::rc% shall be charged in accordancae with the approved ljar;(c;:edl.ng — permmad —— -
(4 vol he permit relates |s not driven spee

ohiclo to which the p s i
! ?:'( ‘(22 :ehlclo 1o which the permit rerates Is not driven In conlravemloln so iif; il S st s
3k Stage Carriage In @ public place for carrylng 0

holder shall not use a Stag

(7) Tnat its

conductor.
(8) That the service s argg
(9) No owner shall employ any person toacta
i ents license.

x(’1\(I;;l;fr:;gvarialion in route shall not be allowed beyond th

tion 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act. '
(S1e1c) (1) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual d‘ev1ce in such a’ po;sr:l::rill :z ;erations o accessible fo e
(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall ﬁfted |'n smljch a position e oo cartiage.
(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in dnjle'r s cabin In case O ad g O wgh affidavit.
(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the unaer sgj T in addiion (o the
(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides 0
name and address of the operator.
(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.
(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be @ must.
(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992 .
(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in
the Buses.

(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulation, 2017

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles
Rules — ’

(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-
(21) (iyThe approved fare-table and time-table of
halts specified in the application for permit.

(21) (ii) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing,
storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.

(21) (iiiyThe records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it
(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit

) Thatthe V
] That coples
in the vehicles.

accordance with the approved time-table.

: ified route in
of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the speclll e rioe vehiclo unless that person holds

ent for sale of tickets for travel by pu
e limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

hat it distracts the attention of driver.

he routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may after giving notice of not less than one month.(i iti
x .(i) Vary the condition it. (ii
Attach to the permit further conditions. - v s ofthe permit. ()

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicati ) -
p indicating the pe i
Molor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes. g;h@period ofwalidityion the: basis af paymeny of

(25) The penr itis iSSued Subject to the cor Idition that difference Of t i
ax, if any on ' nal caicula .()l\ h i
g o y \ | l UI ti S, S a" payable a‘ong th penally. if

(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabl
ed pa i
accessibility. passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

(27 ) EVe y vehicle " p .

owner wi keep reserve two seats 0| th e l"sl row Iol th e ||a||d|ca persons lt VVl“ be ment| Olled near the reserve
|

sea!S.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arra lge Wlleel Cl air fo the COllvenienCe of the hal |d|Cap persons

(28) Eave teasin i
g is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victi

{ -p g C S r I PO‘I e tion ||||||led|ately- " itis nol
he co-passengers to the vehicles quad then the vehicle s uad w
q |" eport to the nearest C Sta

%vf
o ETEr reReN
Date: 04-Feb-2025  HAIR &4 ﬂﬁﬁg‘i puiscasd
Pk i

os/’:‘gg{o/y&(



e

pERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-0234A

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF1246

/
ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL e
Arrival Ti Departure
rrival Time
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Time Halt
(HH:MM)
(HH:MM)
BHAGALPUR RE J T
:00: 04:50:00 true
3226 LWAY STATION k 00:00:00
3225 BHAG?}L;UR Dl 1 05:02:00 05:02:00 true
BHAGALPUR ZE
1 05:10:00 05:15:00 true
Nes RO MILE
NAUGACHHIYAA!
:40: 05:50:00 true
3225 ZERO MILE 1 05:40:00
THA |
3225 NAF\: HAPL 1 06:10:00 06:15:00 true
3225 NARAYANPUR 1 06:27:00 06:30:00 true
3225 PASRAAHAA 1 06:46:00 06:50:00 true
3225 MAHESHAKHUT 1 07:10:00 07:20:00 true
3225 MANSI 1 07:35:00 07:40:00 true
3225 KHAGARIA 1 07:50:00 07:55:00 true
3225 BALIYA 1 08:30:00 08:35:00 true
3225 BEGUSARAI 1 09:10:00 17:24.00 true
3225 BALIYA 1 17:56:00 18:00:00 true
3225 KHAGARIA 1 18:35:00 18:40:00 true
3225 MANSI 1 18:50:00 18:53:00 true
3225 MAHESHAKHUT 1 19:07:00 19:10:00 true
3225 PASRAAHAA 1 19:27:00 19:30:00 true
3225 NARAYANPUR 1 19:46:00 19:50:00 true
3225 THANA':IHAPU 1 20:02:00 20:05:00 true
NAUGACHHIYAA )
1 20:21:00 :25:
3225 ZERO MILE 20:25:00 true
BHAGALPUR ZE
3225 RO MILE 1 20:50:00 20:55:00 true
BHAGALPUR DI
3225 PO 1 21:05:00 21:05:00 true
BHAGALPUR RE
3225 :15: :00:
LWAY STATION 1 21:15:00 : 00:00:00 true
»
X/qﬂ
7%
& ST TR S
(AR a=y T T rt_(_omrlissiona:
Date: 04-Feb-2025 ) e stalé@RFicna
oS'°q:W 3 I

G

Transport i
camr Regl. '(%,“v; T A‘i‘.’.‘ﬁﬂﬁy-
]

¥TINC K

Spraar



